Page 1 of 5
Fig 34 Carbon Steel Strainer - ASTM Material
TI-P064-02
CMGT Issue 13
Description
The Fig 34 is an integrally flanged Y-type strainer designed to remove rust, scale and other debris from the pipeline. It is produced
from carbon steel, ASTM material.
The standard stainless steel screen in the DN15 to DN80 is 0.8 mm perforations and in the DN100 to DN200 it is 1.6 mm

4
Cap gasket (packet of 3) 3
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of strainer
and perforation or mesh required.
Example: 1 off Strainer screen, stainless steel having 0.8 mm
perforations for a DN50 Spirax Sarco Fig 34 strainer having
ASME 300 connections.
DN32 to DN200
DN15 to DN25
3
4
5
2
Recommended tightening torques
Item Size Qty or
mm N m
2
DN15 1 22 50 - 55
DN20 1 27 60 - 66
DN25 1 27 100 - 110
5
DN32 to DN40 4 19 M12 x 30 20 - 24
DN50 6 19 M12 x 35 20 - 24
DN65 8 19 M12 x 35 20 - 24
DN80 8 19 M12 x 35 30 - 35
DN100 8 24 M16 x 45 50 - 55
DN125 8 30 M20 x 50 70 - 77
DN150 8 30 M20 x 55 80 - 88
DN200 12 36 M24 x 65 120 - 230
Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions (IM-S60-18) supplied with the product.